11/14/2021 8:29:14 AM
11/15/2021 9:57:41 AM
11/15/2021 10:32:02 AM
11/15/2021 11:49:38 AM
11/15/2021 12:17:57 PM
11/15/2021 1:20:32 PM

11/15/2021 2:43:24 PM
11/15/2021 5:46:21 PM
11/15/2021 6:30:41 PM
11/15/2021 7:27:24 PM
11/15/2021 8:10:05 PM
11/15/2021 10:43:34 PM
11/16/2021 11:07:55 AM
11/16/2021 1:43:47 PM
11/16/2021 2:32:11 PM
11/17/2021 12:36:50 PM
11/17/2021 4:29:46 PM
11/17/2021 5:07:17 PM
11/17/2021 5:51:29 PM
11/17/2021 6:13:22 PM
11/17/2021 9:29:09 PM
11/18/2021 7:46:34 AM
11/18/2021 9:47:51 AM
11/18/2021 1:36:01 PM
11/18/2021 6:23:34 PM
11/18/2021 8:43:04 PM
11/18/2021 10:25:00 PM
11/19/2021 12:35:07 AM
11/19/2021 8:46:33 AM
11/19/2021 10:41:16 AM
11/20/2021 10:27:48 AM
11/20/2021 1:07:44 PM
11/20/2021 5:44:21 PM
11/20/2021 7:08:12 PM
11/20/2021 7:19:39 PM

e v or
GREENBEU

Greenbelt Police Department
Weekly Crime Report 11/14/21 —11/21/21

5900
6100
20
6000
20
8000

9200
7800
5700
9100
9100

6000

100
5800
6000
9100

6300

6000

100
7600
7700
5900
7700

100
5900

7600
7500
6100
7600
5800

Greenbelt Rd Wb
Breezewood Dr Apt 301
Parkway Apt E

Greenbelt Rd Wb Apt 65a
Southway Ct

Greenbelt Station Pkwy Apt
419

Springhill Ln

Hanover Pkwy Apt 204
Greenbelt Metro Dr
Edmonston Ct Apt 203
Springhill Ln

Greenbelt Rd Wb
Westway Apt T3
Cherrywood Ln Apt 101
Greenbelt Rd Wb
Edmonston Rd Apt 201

Breezewood Dr

Lakeside Dr

Springhill Dr

Crescent Rd

Greenbelt Rd Eb
Hanover Pkwy Apt 102
Cherrywood Ter Apt 202
Hanover Pkwy Apt 204
Westway Apt 104
Cherrywood Ter Apt 103

Greenbelt Rd Eb
Greenbelt Rd Eb
Breezewood Ct Apt 102
Greenbelt Rd Eb
Cherrywood Ter

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
FRAUD

THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT
ASSAULT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
FOUND

DOMESTIC

THEFT REPORT
FRAUD

THEFT REPORT
VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT
CHECK WELFARE COMBINED
ASSAULT REPORT
CHECK WELFARE
VANDALISM

FOUND

VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT
VANDALISM
REPORTED CIT ROBBERY
VANDALISM

BREAK IN REPORT
DOMESTIC
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SHOPLIFTING

THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO



11/21/2021 3:30:09 AM ATT SUICIDE COMBINED

11/21/2021 10:49:22 AM 9200 Springhill Ln VANDALISM
11/21/2021 1:55:05 PM 6200 Springhill Dr Apt 201 VANDALISM
11/21/2021 3:36:23 PM 7800 Mandan Rd STOLEN VEH
11/21/2021 5:17:22 PM 5700 Cherrywood Ln THEFT REPORT
11/21/2021 6:54:26 PM Ridge Rd / Plateau PI VANDALISM

Significant Event Summary

11/13/2021 1808 hrs. A FedEx driver was involved in a physical altercation with a juvenile male.
First degree assault charges were filed against the driver.

11/18/2021 2225 hrs. The Greenbelt Police Department responded to the report of an armed
robbery. The victim stated three males robbed him at gunpoint, taking his personal property. If
anyone has any information regarding this incident, please contact GPD at (301) 474-7200 or
greenbeltpd@greenbeltmd.gov.

11/20/21 1602 hrs. The Greenbelt Police Department responded to a report of an armed
robbery was reported inthe 6100 block of Breezewood Dr. The victim, a juvenile male, was
robbed by seven juvenile males, two of which were armed with handguns. Greenbelt Police
officers were able to take three suspects into custody. If anyone has any information regarding
this incident, please contact the Greenbelt Police Department at 301-474-7200 or
greenbeltpd@greenbeltmd.gov.

Animal Control
Shelter residents: 3 dogs, 7 cats.

e 11/18- 100 block of Hedgewood. Dead opossum.

e 11/18- 3000 block of Steambank Lane. Dead rabbit.

e 11/19- 8000 block of Mandan Rd. Nuisance complaint investigation.

e 11/22- 10 block of Laurel Hill Rd. Potential stray. Searched area, unable to locate.

Patrolling of the Dog Park is done periodically on a daily basis.



