

Greenbelt Police Department Weekly Crime Report 11/14/21 – 11/21/21

11/14/2021 8:29:14 AM	5900	Greenbelt Rd Wb	SUSPICIOUS PERSON
11/15/2021 9:57:41 AM	6100	Breezewood Dr Apt 301	FRAUD
11/15/2021 10:32:02 AM	20	Parkway Apt E	THEFT REPORT
11/15/2021 11:49:38 AM	6000	Greenbelt Rd Wb Apt 65a	THEFT REPORT
11/15/2021 12:17:57 PM	20	Southway Ct	ASSAULT REPORT
11/15/2021 1:20:32 PM	8000	Greenbelt Station Pkwy Apt 419	THEFT FROM AUTO
11/15/2021 2:43:24 PM	9200	Springhill Ln	THEFT FROM AUTO
11/15/2021 5:46:21 PM	7800	Hanover Pkwy Apt 204	THEFT FROM AUTO
11/15/2021 6:30:41 PM	5700	Greenbelt Metro Dr	THEFT REPORT
11/15/2021 7:27:24 PM	9100	Edmonston Ct Apt 203	THEFT FROM AUTO
11/15/2021 8:10:05 PM	9100	Springhill Ln	FOUND
11/15/2021 10:43:34 PM			DOMESTIC
11/16/2021 11:07:55 AM	6000	Greenbelt Rd Wb	THEFT REPORT
11/16/2021 1:43:47 PM	100	Westway Apt T3	FRAUD
11/16/2021 2:32:11 PM	5800	Cherrywood Ln Apt 101	THEFT REPORT
11/17/2021 12:36:50 PM	6000	Greenbelt Rd Wb	VANDALISM
11/17/2021 4:29:46 PM	9100	Edmonston Rd Apt 201	THEFT REPORT
11/17/2021 5:07:17 PM			CHECK WELFARE COMBINED
11/17/2021 5:51:29 PM	6300	Breezewood Dr	ASSAULT REPORT
11/17/2021 6:13:22 PM			CHECK WELFARE
11/17/2021 9:29:09 PM	1	Lakeside Dr	VANDALISM
11/18/2021 7:46:34 AM	6000	Springhill Dr	FOUND
11/18/2021 9:47:51 AM	100	Crescent Rd	VANDALISM
11/18/2021 1:36:01 PM	7600	Greenbelt Rd Eb	THEFT REPORT
11/18/2021 6:23:34 PM	7700	Hanover Pkwy Apt 102	THEFT REPORT
11/18/2021 8:43:04 PM	5900	Cherrywood Ter Apt 202	VANDALISM
11/18/2021 10:25:00 PM	7700	Hanover Pkwy Apt 204	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY
11/19/2021 12:35:07 AM	100	Westway Apt 104	VANDALISM
11/19/2021 8:46:33 AM	5900	Cherrywood Ter Apt 103	BREAK IN REPORT
11/19/2021 10:41:16 AM			DOMESTIC
11/20/2021 10:27:48 AM	7600	Greenbelt Rd Eb	SUSPICIOUS PERSON
11/20/2021 1:07:44 PM	7500	Greenbelt Rd Eb	SHOPLIFTING
11/20/2021 5:44:21 PM	6100	Breezewood Ct Apt 102	THEFT REPORT
11/20/2021 7:08:12 PM	7600	Greenbelt Rd Eb	THEFT FROM AUTO
11/20/2021 7:19:39 PM	5800	Cherrywood Ter	THEFT FROM AUTO



11/21/2021 3:30:09 AM			ATT SUICIDE COMBINED
11/21/2021 10:49:22 AM	9200	Springhill Ln	VANDALISM
11/21/2021 1:55:05 PM	6200	Springhill Dr Apt 201	VANDALISM
11/21/2021 3:36:23 PM	7800	Mandan Rd	STOLEN VEH
11/21/2021 5:17:22 PM	5700	Cherrywood Ln	THEFT REPORT
11/21/2021 6:54:26 PM		Ridge Rd / Plateau Pl	VANDALISM

Significant Event Summary

11/13/2021 1808 hrs. A FedEx driver was involved in a physical altercation with a juvenile male. First degree assault charges were filed against the driver.

11/18/2021 2225 hrs. The Greenbelt Police Department responded to the report of an armed robbery. The victim stated three males robbed him at gunpoint, taking his personal property. If anyone has any information regarding this incident, please contact GPD at (301) 474-7200 or greenbeltpd@greenbeltmd.gov.

11/20/21 1602 hrs. The Greenbelt Police Department responded to a report of an armed robbery was reported in the 6100 block of Breezewood Dr. The victim, a juvenile male, was robbed by seven juvenile males, two of which were armed with handguns. Greenbelt Police officers were able to take three suspects into custody. If anyone has any information regarding this incident, please contact the Greenbelt Police Department at 301-474-7200 or greenbeltpd@greenbeltmd.gov.

Animal Control

Shelter residents: 3 dogs, 7 cats.

- 11/18- 100 block of Hedgewood. Dead opossum.
- 11/18-3000 block of Steambank Lane. Dead rabbit.
- 11/19-8000 block of Mandan Rd. Nuisance complaint investigation.
- 11/22- 10 block of Laurel Hill Rd. Potential stray. Searched area, unable to locate.

Patrolling of the Dog Park is done periodically on a daily basis.